Microchip Technology - ATTINY202-SSFR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Reset:  0x00
Property:  -
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
  PERIOD[3:0]   PITEN
Access R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W
Reset 0 0 0 0 0
Bits 6:3 – PERIOD[3:0] Period
Writing this bit field selects the number of RTC clock cycles between each interrupt.
Value Name Description
0x0 OFF No interrupt
0x1 CYC4 4 cycles
0x2 CYC8 8 cycles
0x3 CYC16 16 cycles
0x4 CYC32 32 cycles
0x5 CYC64 64 cycles
0x6 CYC128 128 cycles
0x7 CYC256 256 cycles
0x8 CYC512 512 cycles
0x9 CYC1024 1024 cycles
0xA CYC2048 2048 cycles
0xB CYC4096 4096 cycles
0xC CYC8192 8192 cycles
0xD CYC16384 16384 cycles
0xE CYC32768 32768 cycles
0xF - Reserved
Bit 0 – PITEN Periodic Interrupt Timer Enable
Writing a '1' to this bit enables the Periodic Interrupt Timer.
 ATtiny202/402